
2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (Fremd) -- Date: May. 9, 2015

Team standings

Place School Floor Horse Rings Vault P. Bars H. Bar Ded. Total

1 Skokie (Niles West) 26.2500 24.1000 24.7500 25.7500 25.2500 20.7500 0.0000 146.8500

2 Palatine (Fremd) 26.8500 23.3000 22.3500 27.0500 23.4500 20.0000 0.0000 143.0000

3 Palatine (H.S.) 26.0000 20.8000 24.0500 25.6000 24.3500 20.8000 0.0000 141.6000

4 Arlington Heights (Hersey) 26.3000 19.4000 25.1500 27.0000 23.8000 18.6500 0.0000 140.3000

5 Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 23.8500 17.8000 20.6500 24.1500 23.5000 17.6500 0.0000 127.6000

6 Skokie (Niles North) 25.3500 16.2500 20.2000 25.4000 21.7500 16.2500 0.0000 125.2000

7 Barrington 24.3500 14.7000 19.1000 23.6500 21.7500 14.1000 0.0000 117.6500

8 Rolling Meadows 25.0000 13.1000 19.3000 23.1500 21.4000 15.3000 0.0000 117.2500

9 Evanston (Twp.) 20.1500 9.7500 16.8000 22.0000 14.7000 13.8500 0.0000 97.2500
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (Fremd) -- Date: May. 9, 2015

All-Around standings

Place Name Yr. School Floor Horse Rings Vault P.
Bars

H.
Bar Average Score Comp

#

1 Nomondalai
Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 9.3000 8.7500 8.4000 8.8000 8.6000 7.9500 8.6333 51.8000 13703

2 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.7500 8.6000 9.2000 8.9500 8.4500 7.8000 8.6250 51.7500 13405

3 Eric Barnd So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.4000 7.3000 7.2000 9.0000 7.5500 7.4500 7.8167 46.9000 13308

4 Matt Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights
(Hersey) 8.7500 5.8500 7.9000 9.2500 8.3000 6.2000 7.7083 46.2500 12901

5 Mark Larock Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.0000 8.0500 6.3500 8.4000 7.8000 7.4000 7.6667 46.0000 13201

6 Will Nicohlson Jr. Arlington Heights
(Hersey) 8.2000 7.1500 6.4500 8.5000 8.2000 7.0000 7.5833 45.5000 12903

7 Matthew Wang Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.7000 5.9000 7.3500 8.6500 7.2500 6.9000 7.4583 44.7500 13408

8 Jordan Goldberg Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.6000 5.4000 6.6500 8.7000 8.4500 6.0500 7.3083 43.8500 13712

9 Jack D'Onofrio Fr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.1500 4.7000 7.3500 7.7500 8.0500 4.9500 6.8250 40.9500 13208

10 Conor Thomas Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.9000 4.0000 6.7000 7.7000 7.4500 5.7500 6.5833 39.5000 13509

11 Jorynn Meahan Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.9000 3.9000 6.5500 8.0500 7.2500 4.6000 6.5417 39.2500 13502

12 Danny Schnura So. Barrington 7.7500 4.4500 6.0000 7.7500 7.2500 4.6500 6.3083 37.8500 13009

13 Chingus Enkhbayar Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.2000 5.2000 5.9000 7.2500 6.7000 4.0000 6.2083 37.2500 13501

14 Zach Hittie Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 5.4500 4.1500 6.8500 6.9000 7.1000 4.5000 5.8250 34.9500 13204

15 Greg Bersch So. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.4000 5.0500  8.0000 7.6500 5.3000 6.6800 33.4000 13202

16 Dylan Kowatsch Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.7000  6.4500 7.5000 7.1500 4.1000 6.5800 32.9000 13203

17 Ben Morton Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 6.9500 3.1000 5.4000 7.3500 5.6000 4.3000 5.4500 32.7000 13101

18 Logan Stuart Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 6.3500 4.0000 5.6000 7.1000 5.5000 4.0500 5.4333 32.6000 13104

19 Mackkeal Mason So. Evanston (Twp.) 6.5000 2.6500 5.4500 7.5500 3.5000 4.7500 5.0667 30.4000 13109

20 Jonathan Silencieux Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 6.7000 2.0000 5.7500 7.1000 3.6000 4.8000 4.9917 29.9500 13102
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (Fremd) -- Date: May. 9, 2015

Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 9.4000 9.2000 0.0000 9.3000 13703

2 Cole Patton Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.1000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 13311

3 Jon Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.2000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0500 12902

3 Ryan Roth So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.9000 9.2000 0.0000 9.0500 13312

5 Jorynn Meahan Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.8000 9.0000 0.0000 8.9000 13502

6 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.8000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7500 13405

6 Matt Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 12901

8 Matthew Wang Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7000 13408

8 Daniel Classon Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.6000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7000 13301

8 Mark Wilson Sr. Skokie (Niles North) 8.6000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7000 13604

11 Jordan Goldberg Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 13712

12 Christian Lunsford Fr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.7000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5500 13411

13 Sebastian Jackowski So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.6000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5000 12912

13 Allen Nou Sr. Skokie (Niles North) 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 13603

15 Eric Barnd So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.2000 8.6000 0.0000 8.4000 13308

15 Colton WIseman Sr. Barrington 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 13013

17 Jeremy Sands Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 13701

17 Chase Jauch Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 13302

17 Jason Urban So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.5000 8.2000 0.0000 8.3500 12910

20 Nick Ng Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.4000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2500 13709

21 Chingus Enkhbayar Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.0000 8.4000 0.0000 8.2000 13501

21 Harrison Mays So. Barrington 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2000 13014

21 Will Nicohlson Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.3000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2000 12903

21 Jack Hallier Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.3000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2000 13402

25 Jordon Brewer Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 8.1000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1500 13608

25 Jack D'Onofrio Fr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1500 13208

27 Mark Larock Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.1000 7.9000 0.0000 8.0000 13201

27 Matthew Buffo Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 13401

29 Conor Thomas Sr. Rolling Meadows 8.1000 7.7000 0.0000 7.9000 13509

30 David Thai Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 7.6000 8.1000 0.0000 7.8500 13705

31 Danny Schnura So. Barrington 7.6000 7.9000 0.0000 7.7500 13009

32 Dylan Kowatsch Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.8000 7.6000 0.0000 7.7000 13203

32 Evan Weisman So. Barrington 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 13027

34 Brian Yohe Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.7000 7.3000 0.0000 7.5000 13507

35 Aaron Delbosque Jr. Rolling Meadows 7.5000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4500 13508

36 Greg Bersch So. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.5000 7.3000 0.0000 7.4000 13202

37 Ben Morton Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.2000 6.7000 0.0000 6.9500 13101

38 Jonathan Silencieux Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 6.6000 6.8000 0.0000 6.7000 13102

39 Alan Lipkin So. Skokie (Niles North) 6.6000 6.5000 0.0000 6.5500 13612

40 Mackkeal Mason So. Evanston (Twp.) 6.6000 6.4000 0.0000 6.5000 13109

41 Logan Stuart Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 6.1000 6.6000 0.0000 6.3500 13104

42 David Kim Sr. Barrington 6.5000 6.1000 0.0000 6.3000 13003
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43 Zach Hittie Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 5.6000 5.3000 0.0000 5.4500 13204
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (Fremd) -- Date: May. 9, 2015

Pommel Horse Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.7000 8.8000 0.0000 8.7500 13703

2 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.7000 8.5000 0.0000 8.6000 13405

3 Mark Larock Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.9000 8.2000 0.0000 8.0500 13201

4 Daniel Classon Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 13301

5 Nick Oyasu So. Palatine (Fremd) 7.9000 7.7000 0.0000 7.8000 13310

6 David Thai Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 7.9000 7.6000 0.0000 7.7500 13705

7 Liam Berg Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 7.5000 7.7000 0.0000 7.6000 13704

8 Chase Jauch Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 13302

9 Eric Barnd So. Palatine (Fremd) 7.4000 7.2000 0.0000 7.3000 13308

10 Will Nicohlson Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 7.0000 7.3000 0.0000 7.1500 12903

11 Jon Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.3000 6.5000 0.0000 6.4000 12902

12 Brian Pazdioch Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 6.3000 6.3000 0.0000 6.3000 13406

13 Tom Whiteside Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 6.1000 6.3000 0.0000 6.2000 13316

14 David Chua Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 5.8000 6.1000 0.0000 5.9500 13606

15 Robert Schulte Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 5.7000 6.1000 0.0000 5.9000 13407

15 Ethan Sciuckas Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 5.8000 6.0000 0.0000 5.9000 13412

15 Matthew Wang Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 6.0000 5.8000 0.0000 5.9000 13408

18 Matt Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 5.7000 6.0000 0.0000 5.8500 12901

19 Mathias Newman Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.0000 5.6000 0.0000 5.8000 12905

20 Abe Ayoob Sr. Skokie (Niles North) 5.5000 5.4000 0.0000 5.4500 13601

21 Jordan Goldberg Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 5.4000 5.4000 0.0000 5.4000 13712

22 Chingus Enkhbayar Sr. Rolling Meadows 5.0000 5.4000 0.0000 5.2000 13501

22 James Owsley Jr. Barrington 5.0000 5.4000 0.0000 5.2000 13022

24 Greg Bersch So. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 5.3000 4.8000 0.0000 5.0500 13202

24 Nate Campbell So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 4.9000 5.2000 0.0000 5.0500 12911

26 Colton WIseman Sr. Barrington 4.8000 5.2000 0.0000 5.0000 13013

27 Henry Lim So. Skokie (Niles North) 4.9000 4.8000 0.0000 4.8500 13611

28 Jack D'Onofrio Fr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 4.9000 4.5000 0.0000 4.7000 13208

29 Matthew Dai So. Barrington 4.4000 4.6000 0.0000 4.5000 13017

30 Danny Schnura So. Barrington 4.5000 4.4000 0.0000 4.4500 13009

31 Brian Kuk Sr. Barrington 4.2000 4.5000 0.0000 4.3500 13004

32 Zach Hittie Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 4.3000 4.0000 0.0000 4.1500 13204

33 Logan Stuart Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 4.0000 4.0000 0.0000 4.0000 13104

33 Conor Thomas Sr. Rolling Meadows 4.0000 4.0000 0.0000 4.0000 13509

35 Jorynn Meahan Sr. Rolling Meadows 4.0000 3.8000 0.0000 3.9000 13502

36 Brendan Tiongson Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 3.5000 3.0000 0.0000 3.2500 13720

37 Ben Morton Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 3.0000 3.2000 0.0000 3.1000 13101

38 Mackkeal Mason So. Evanston (Twp.) 2.5000 2.8000 0.0000 2.6500 13109

39 Jan Lingat Fr. Skokie (Niles North) 2.3000 2.0000 0.0000 2.1500 13613

40 Jonathan Silencieux Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 2.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2.0000 13102

41 Dylan Kowatsch Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 13203

TourneyWire Gymnastics https://www.tourneywire.com/gymnastics/standings-print.php?viewrev=...

1 of 1 5/9/2015 4:02 PM



2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (Fremd) -- Date: May. 9, 2015

Still Rings Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 9.1000 9.3000 0.0000 9.2000 13405

2 David Thai Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.9000 9.2000 0.0000 9.0500 13705

3 Eric Williams Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.9000 9.1000 0.0000 9.0000 12907

4 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.3000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4000 13703

5 Dylan Vo Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.1000 8.4000 0.0000 8.2500 12906

6 Matt Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.1000 7.7000 0.0000 7.9000 12901

7 Daniel Classon Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 13301

8 Christian Lunsford Fr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 13411

9 Aaron Niederman Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 7.4000 7.5000 0.0000 7.4500 13607

9 Sam Yim Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.4000 7.5000 0.0000 7.4500 13314

11 Jack D'Onofrio Fr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.4000 7.3000 0.0000 7.3500 13208

11 Matthew Wang Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.3000 7.4000 0.0000 7.3500 13408

13 Mitchell Byron Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 7.1000 7.5000 0.0000 7.3000 13710

14 Eric Barnd So. Palatine (Fremd) 7.2000 7.2000 0.0000 7.2000 13308

15 Dumitru Mutul Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 7.1000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1000 13715

16 Matthew Buffo Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 6.7000 7.3000 0.0000 7.0000 13401

16 Ryan Roth So. Palatine (Fremd) 7.1000 6.9000 0.0000 7.0000 13312

18 Zach Hittie Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 6.8000 6.9000 0.0000 6.8500 13204

19 Daniel Koshy Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 6.8000 6.8000 0.0000 6.8000 13403

20 Conor Thomas Sr. Rolling Meadows 6.6000 6.8000 0.0000 6.7000 13509

20 David Chua Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 6.6000 6.8000 0.0000 6.7000 13606

22 Jordan Goldberg Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 6.4000 6.9000 0.0000 6.6500 13712

23 Brian Kuk Sr. Barrington 6.5000 6.7000 0.0000 6.6000 13004

24 Jorynn Meahan Sr. Rolling Meadows 6.6000 6.5000 0.0000 6.5500 13502

24 Jon McMillan Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 6.4000 6.7000 0.0000 6.5500 13309

26 Tom Nassif Sr. Barrington 6.5000 6.5000 0.0000 6.5000 13007

27 Dylan Kowatsch Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 6.2000 6.7000 0.0000 6.4500 13203

27 Will Nicohlson Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.2000 6.7000 0.0000 6.4500 12903

29 Mark Larock Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 6.2000 6.5000 0.0000 6.3500 13201

30 Aaron Delbosque Jr. Rolling Meadows 5.9000 6.2000 0.0000 6.0500 13508

30 Jan Lingat Fr. Skokie (Niles North) 5.8000 6.3000 0.0000 6.0500 13613

32 Brian Yohe Sr. Rolling Meadows 6.3000 5.7000 0.0000 6.0000 13507

32 Danny Schnura So. Barrington 6.3000 5.7000 0.0000 6.0000 13009

34 Chingus Enkhbayar Sr. Rolling Meadows 5.8000 6.0000 0.0000 5.9000 13501

35 James Owsley Jr. Barrington 5.8000 5.8000 0.0000 5.8000 13022

35 Justin Vondran Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.0000 5.6000 0.0000 5.8000 12917

37 Jonathan Silencieux Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 5.8000 5.7000 0.0000 5.7500 13102

38 Ravi Khurana Sr. Barrington 5.4000 5.9000 0.0000 5.6500 13020

38 Alan Lipkin So. Skokie (Niles North) 5.8000 5.5000 0.0000 5.6500 13612

40 Logan Stuart Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 5.8000 5.4000 0.0000 5.6000 13104

41 Mackkeal Mason So. Evanston (Twp.) 5.3000 5.6000 0.0000 5.4500 13109

42 Ben Morton Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 5.4000 5.4000 0.0000 5.4000 13101
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43 Greg Bersch So. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 13202
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (Fremd) -- Date: May. 9, 2015

Vault Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Cole Patton Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 9.4000 9.4000 0.0000 9.4000 13311

2 Jon Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 12902

2 Matt Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 12901

4 Eric Barnd So. Palatine (Fremd) 9.0000 9.0000 0.0000 9.0000 13308

5 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 9.0000 8.9000 0.0000 8.9500 13405

6 Jordon Brewer Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 13608

6 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.8000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8000 13703

8 Jordan Goldberg Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.8000 8.6000 0.0000 8.7000 13712

9 Matthew Wang Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.6000 8.7000 0.0000 8.6500 13408

9 Ryan Roth So. Palatine (Fremd) 8.7000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6500 13312

11 Allen Nou Sr. Skokie (Niles North) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 13603

12 Will Nicohlson Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.6000 8.4000 0.0000 8.5000 12903

13 Mark Larock Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.4000 8.4000 0.0000 8.4000 13201

14 Jason Urban So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3500 12910

15 Evan Weisman So. Barrington 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 13027

16 Jeremy Sands Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.1000 8.4000 0.0000 8.2500 13701

17 Miguel Guerrero Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1000 13702

18 Matthew Dugo Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 13711

18 Jorynn Meahan Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.9000 8.2000 0.0000 8.0500 13502

20 Sebastian Jackowski So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 12912

20 Greg Bersch So. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.1000 7.9000 0.0000 8.0000 13202

20 Brian Pazdioch Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 13406

20 Daniel Classon Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0000 13301

20 Mark Wilson Sr. Skokie (Niles North) 8.1000 7.9000 0.0000 8.0000 13604

25 Daniel Koshy Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.9000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9000 13403

26 Ethan Sciuckas Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.9000 7.7000 0.0000 7.8000 13412

27 Danny Schnura So. Barrington 7.8000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7500 13009

27 Jack D'Onofrio Fr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.5000 8.0000 0.0000 7.7500 13208

29 Conor Thomas Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.8000 7.6000 0.0000 7.7000 13509

30 Jon McMillan Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.5000 7.7000 0.0000 7.6000 13309

30 David Kim Sr. Barrington 7.5000 7.7000 0.0000 7.6000 13003

32 Mackkeal Mason So. Evanston (Twp.) 7.5000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5500 13109

32 Shlimon Shlimon Fr. Skokie (Niles North) 7.6000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5500 13615

32 Colton WIseman Sr. Barrington 7.5000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5500 13013

35 Dylan Kowatsch Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.5000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5000 13203

35 Reese Axtman So. Barrington 7.5000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5000 13015

37 Raymond Tang Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 7.5000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4500 13605

38 Brian Yohe Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.4000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4000 13507

39 Ben Morton Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.3000 7.4000 0.0000 7.3500 13101

40 Chingus Enkhbayar Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.3000 7.2000 0.0000 7.2500 13501

41 Aaron Delbosque Jr. Rolling Meadows 7.2000 7.2000 0.0000 7.2000 13508

42 Logan Stuart Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.0000 7.2000 0.0000 7.1000 13104
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42 Jonathan Silencieux Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 7.2000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1000 13102

44 Zach Hittie Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 6.9000 6.9000 0.0000 6.9000 13204
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (Fremd) -- Date: May. 9, 2015

Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6000 13703

2 Jordan Goldberg Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.4000 8.5000 0.0000 8.4500 13712

2 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 8.3000 8.6000 0.0000 8.4500 13405

4 Matt Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 12901

5 David Thai Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.3000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2000 13705

5 Will Nicohlson Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2000 12903

7 Christian Lunsford Fr. Palatine (H.S.) 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1000 13411

8 Jack D'Onofrio Fr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 13208

8 Raymond Tang Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 7.9000 8.2000 0.0000 8.0500 13605

10 Vance Lehman Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 8.1000 7.9000 0.0000 8.0000 13306

11 Mitchell Byron Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 8.0000 7.9000 0.0000 7.9500 13710

12 Ethan Sciuckas Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.8000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8000 13412

12 Mark Larock Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.8000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8000 13201

14 Cole Patton Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.7000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7500 13311

15 Ryan Roth So. Palatine (Fremd) 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 13312

15 Sam Yim Sr. Palatine (Fremd) 7.6000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7000 13314

17 Greg Bersch So. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.7000 7.6000 0.0000 7.6500 13202

18 Brian Pazdioch Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.5000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5500 13406

18 Eric Barnd So. Palatine (Fremd) 7.7000 7.4000 0.0000 7.5500 13308

20 Conor Thomas Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.6000 7.3000 0.0000 7.4500 13509

21 Colton WIseman Sr. Barrington 7.5000 7.3000 0.0000 7.4000 13013

22 Dennis Jang Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 7.4000 7.2000 0.0000 7.3000 12909

23 Danny Schnura So. Barrington 7.4000 7.1000 0.0000 7.2500 13009

23 Jorynn Meahan Sr. Rolling Meadows 7.4000 7.1000 0.0000 7.2500 13502

23 Matthew Wang Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 7.2000 7.3000 0.0000 7.2500 13408

23 Miguel Guerrero Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 7.4000 7.1000 0.0000 7.2500 13702

27 Dylan Kowatsch Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.0000 7.3000 0.0000 7.1500 13203

27 Jon Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 7.2000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1500 12902

29 Brian Kuk Sr. Barrington 7.2000 7.0000 0.0000 7.1000 13004

29 Zach Hittie Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.0000 7.2000 0.0000 7.1000 13204

31 Raiq Hussain Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 6.9000 6.8000 0.0000 6.8500 13610

31 David Chua Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 6.9000 6.8000 0.0000 6.8500 13606

33 Mark Wilson Sr. Skokie (Niles North) 7.0000 6.6000 0.0000 6.8000 13604

34 Chingus Enkhbayar Sr. Rolling Meadows 6.9000 6.5000 0.0000 6.7000 13501

35 Aaron Delbosque Jr. Rolling Meadows 6.0000 6.2000 0.0000 6.1000 13508

36 Austin Wade Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.0000 6.0000 0.0000 6.0000 12908

37 Ben Morton Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 5.5000 5.7000 0.0000 5.6000 13101

38 Logan Stuart Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 5.4000 5.6000 0.0000 5.5000 13104

39 David Kim Sr. Barrington 5.0000 4.5000 0.0000 4.7500 13003

40 Jonathan Silencieux Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 3.8000 3.4000 0.0000 3.6000 13102

41 Mackkeal Mason So. Evanston (Twp.) 3.5000 3.5000 0.0000 3.5000 13109

42 Ravi Khurana Sr. Barrington 3.1000 3.2000 0.0000 3.1500 13020
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2015 I.H.S.A. Sectional Gymnastics Championship
Host: Palatine (Fremd) -- Date: May. 9, 2015
High Bar Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School J1 J2 Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Nomondalai Jamiyankhuu Jr. Skokie (Niles West) 7.9000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9500 13703

2 Prakash Nigam So. Palatine (H.S.) 7.6000 8.0000 0.0000 7.8000 13405

3 Eric Barnd So. Palatine (Fremd) 7.4000 7.5000 0.0000 7.4500 13308

4 Mark Larock Sr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 7.2000 7.6000 0.0000 7.4000 13201

5 Will Nicohlson Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.8000 7.2000 0.0000 7.0000 12903

6 Matthew Wang Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 6.7000 7.1000 0.0000 6.9000 13408

7 Jeremy Sands Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 6.9000 6.6000 0.0000 6.7500 13701

8 Allen Nou Sr. Skokie (Niles North) 6.2000 6.6000 0.0000 6.4000 13603

8 Daniel Classon Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 6.2000 6.6000 0.0000 6.4000 13301

10 Matt Phelps Jr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 6.3000 6.1000 0.0000 6.2000 12901

11 Ryan Roth So. Palatine (Fremd) 6.0000 6.3000 0.0000 6.1500 13312

12 Christian Lunsford Fr. Palatine (H.S.) 5.8000 6.4000 0.0000 6.1000 13411

13 Raymond Tang Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 6.0000 6.1000 0.0000 6.0500 13605

13 Jordan Goldberg Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 6.0000 6.1000 0.0000 6.0500 13712

13 Daniel Koshy Sr. Palatine (H.S.) 6.1000 6.0000 0.0000 6.0500 13403

16 Conor Thomas Sr. Rolling Meadows 5.6000 5.9000 0.0000 5.7500 13509

17 Brian Pazdioch Jr. Palatine (H.S.) 5.7000 5.6000 0.0000 5.6500 13406

18 Chase Jauch Jr. Palatine (Fremd) 5.8000 5.3000 0.0000 5.5500 13302

19 Sebastian Jackowski So. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 5.6000 5.3000 0.0000 5.4500 12912

20 Ryan Wexler Sr. Barrington 5.3000 5.3000 0.0000 5.3000 13012

20 Greg Bersch So. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 5.4000 5.2000 0.0000 5.3000 13202

22 Nick Oyasu So. Palatine (Fremd) 5.0000 5.0000 0.0000 5.0000 13310

23 Jack D'Onofrio Fr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 5.0000 4.9000 0.0000 4.9500 13208

23 Aaron Delbosque Jr. Rolling Meadows 5.1000 4.8000 0.0000 4.9500 13508

25 Jonathan Silencieux Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 4.6000 5.0000 0.0000 4.8000 13102

26 Mackkeal Mason So. Evanston (Twp.) 4.5000 5.0000 0.0000 4.7500 13109

27 Danny Schnura So. Barrington 4.6000 4.7000 0.0000 4.6500 13009

27 Konrad Szczygiel Sr. Arlington Heights (Hersey) 4.7000 4.6000 0.0000 4.6500 12904

29 Jorynn Meahan Sr. Rolling Meadows 4.8000 4.4000 0.0000 4.6000 13502

30 Zachary Riedler Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 4.5000 4.6000 0.0000 4.5500 13707

31 Zach Hittie Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 4.4000 4.6000 0.0000 4.5000 13204

32 Brian Yohe Sr. Rolling Meadows 4.2000 4.7000 0.0000 4.4500 13507

33 Ben Morton Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 4.0000 4.6000 0.0000 4.3000 13101

33 Miguel Guerrero Sr. Skokie (Niles West) 4.1000 4.5000 0.0000 4.3000 13702

35 Ben Matos Jr. Barrington 4.0000 4.3000 0.0000 4.1500 13006

36 Dylan Kowatsch Jr. Mt. Prospect (Prospect) 4.1000 4.1000 0.0000 4.1000 13203

37 Logan Stuart Sr. Evanston (Twp.) 4.1000 4.0000 0.0000 4.0500 13104

38 Chingus Enkhbayar Sr. Rolling Meadows 3.9000 4.1000 0.0000 4.0000 13501

39 Jan Lingat Fr. Skokie (Niles North) 3.8000 3.8000 0.0000 3.8000 13613

40 Jordon Brewer Jr. Skokie (Niles North) 3.6000 3.7000 0.0000 3.6500 13608

41 Alan Lipkin So. Skokie (Niles North) 3.5000 3.5000 0.0000 3.5000 13612

42 Jonathon Fuentes Jr. Barrington 3.1000 3.4000 0.0000 3.2500 13002
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43 David Kim Sr. Barrington 3.0000 3.0000 0.0000 3.0000 13003
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